

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000732 **Date** 03 January 2017

Childcare

Request:

Under the freedom of information act can I ask for the following information:

 How much does it cost for an hour of council provided/or third party childcare for a 2 year old? In a) 2011 and b) 2016?

| Childcare type | 2011 | 2016 |
|----------------|--------------------------|---------------|
| Council | Less than £5 as reported | N/A |
| | in the Childcare | |
| | Sufficiency Assessment | |
| Third party | Less than £5 as reported | £4.00 average |
| | in the Childcare | |
| | Sufficiency Assessment | |

 How much does it cost for twenty five hours of council provided/or third party childcare for a 2 year old? In a) 2011 and b) 2016?

| Childcare type | 2011 | 2016 |
|----------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| Council | Between £5 and £11 as | N/A |
| | reported in the Childcare | |
| | Sufficiency Assessment | |
| Third party | Between £5 and £11 as | £100 average |
| | reported in the Childcare | |
| | Sufficiency Assessment | |

• Do you have a waiting list for council provided/or third party childcare? If so, how big is that waiting list?

| Childcare type | 2011 | 2016 |
|----------------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Council | Unknown | N/A |
| Third party | Unknown | Individual providers operate their own waiting lists we do not hold this information |